FORM PTO-1595 RE. 11'-04-	
(Rev. 6-93)	- Patert and Irademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥   1.01.1 € 0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	264
1. Name of conveying party(les): MRD 6-5-91	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yasuhiko Onishi	Name: Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.
Shinichi Matsumoto Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) anached?   Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies)	Internal Address: Intellectual Property  Dept.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Attn. Mr. M. Hayashi
Assignment	Street Address: 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Yokkaichi-City
☐ Other	City: Mie State: Japan zip: 510
Execution Date: February 24, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 08/808,544	D. Falentino (5)
Serial No. : 00/000,544	
Additional numbers s	attached? Q Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One.
Name: <u>Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Jordan B. Bierman</u>	Enclosed
28th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
	50 50
Jordan B. Bierman	Signature  Two  Date  Two
Total number of pages including	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two 66 29 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT  REEL: 010220 FRAME: 0744	

Our reference : SWS-177

Client's ref.: FP-2136 US
2137 EP (GB,DE,FR)

## Assignment

•	•
In Consideration of the valuable consideration paid to the undersigned	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and
SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LT	
mansierred and set over unto the said assig	undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, proceed the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Onited States of America 1) executed this of	claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the date, or 2) Serial No.
to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its the full ends of the terms for which all Letters	the United States and all foreign countries, the same successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to s Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely byed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale
And Said Assignee is I to receive Letters Patent for said invention in a	Tereby Authorized to make application for and may of said countries at its election.
further necessary assurance of title to said in the request and at the expense of said assign may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a And The Commissioner	The Undersigned will execute or procure any execution and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon see, will execute and deliver any and all papers that title to said invention or any Letters Patents which its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, aid assignce, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but assigns or other legal representatives.  of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Auall Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions.
David February 14, 1997	Yasuhiko ONISHI L.S.
Duite	Yasuhiko ONISHI
Dated February 24, 1997  Dated February 24, 1997	Yasuhiko ONISHI  Junch Mataumoto L.S. Shinichi MATSUMOTO
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.